I/we hereby exercise my/our vote in respect of the following resolutions through postal ballot by conveying 

my/our assent or dissent to the following resolution by placing tick (√) mark in the appropriate box below 

(delete as appropriate);   

Special Resolutions 

1) Resolved that 

V. The authorized capital of the company is Rupees 5,200,000,000 (Rupees Five Billion Two Hundred Million Only) 

divided in to 520,000,000 shares of Rupees 10 each comprising ordinary shares and preference shares with the 

rights, privileges and conditions attaching thereto as are provided by the regulations of the company for the time 

being, with power to increase and reduce the capital of the company and to divide the shares in the capital for